Annual Stockholders’ Meeting. 

B. CONTROL AND COMPENSATION INFORMATION 

Item 4.  Voting Securities and Principal Holders Thereof 

The total number of shares of the Corporation outstanding and entitled to vote in the Annual 
Stockholders’ Meeting is Three Billion Six Hundred Ninety-Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy-
Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine (3,693,772,279) common shares. The record date for 
purposes of determining the stockholders entitled to notice of and to vote at the Corporation’s Annual 
Stockholders’ Meeting is the close of business on 26 April 2016. Each stockholder shall be entitled to 
one (1) vote for each common share of stock held as of the record date.

[...]

• Celerino T. Grecia III – Senior-Vice President, Human Resources/EIR/Legal  

There are no special employment contracts between the Corporation and the above Executive 
Officers.  

Non-executive Directors are entitled to a per diem allowance of One Thousand Five Hundred United 
States Dollars (US$1,500.00) for each attendance in the Corporation’s regular Board meetings 
[except for the Chairman of the Board who receives Two Thousand United States Dollars 
(US$2,000.00) for each such attendance] as well as for committee meetings, except for the regular

[...]

January to March 2015 P4.74 P3.96 
April to June 2015 P4.91 P4.02 
July to September 2015 P5.00 P3.92 
October to December 2015 P4.52 P3.60 
January to March 2016 P4.03 P2.89 

The closing share price as of 3 May 2016 is P3.70 

Stockholders 

The Corporation has approximately six hundred four (604) holders of common shares as of 31 March 
2016 [with the PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino) and (Non-Filipino) considered as two (2) 
holders], based on the number of accounts registered with the Corporation’s stock transfer agent, 
Stock Transfer Service Inc.